
Government of the District of Columbia 
 Advisory Neighborhood Commission 2C 
Tuesday, October 10, 2023, 6:00PM 

 
 

 
This is a hybrid meeting, occurring both in-person and virtual.  The in-person meeting 
will be held at the Martin Luther King, Jr. Memorial Library in Room 401G (4th Floor).  
You also may access the meeting with Zoom by computer, mobile device, or 
telephone.   
 
If you are joining online, please register in advance for this meeting: 
 

https://us06web.zoom.us/meeting/register/tZAkd-

ygrz4tH9Isf3PInKJ9Nxo3yBzwcxuV  

 

After registering, you will receive a confirmation email containing information 
about joining the meeting. 
 
AGENDA 

Call to Order 
Roll Call  
Introduction of Commissioners 
Approval of Agenda 
Approval of Meeting Minutes 
Treasurer Report 

Approval of Quarter 4 Financial Report  
Approval of 2024 Budget 

Community Announcements  

1. MPD 2nd District Crime and Community Awareness, Lieutenant Sylvester Garvin, 
sylvester.garvin@dc.gov.  

2. MPD 1st District Crime and Community Awareness, Captain Justin Roth, 

Justin.Roth@dc.gov, 202-729-2179 or Lieutenant Jeremy Kniseley, 

jeremy.kniseley@dc.gov, 202.839.1357. 

3. Office of Mayor’s Office Ward 2 Mayor’s Liaisons – Christopher Powell,  Ward 2 

Liaison, Christopher.powell2@dc.gov, 202.805.7122 and Grace Reeder, Ward 2 
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Liaison Mayor’s Office of Community Relations and Services (MOCRS), 

grace.reeder@dc.gov.  

4. Office of Ward 2 Councilmember Brooke Pinto -- Brooke Pinto Councilmember, 

Ward 2, bpinto@dccouncil.us, 202-724-8058, Pablo Velasco Rodriguez, Constituent 

Services Coordinator, pvelascorodriguez@dccouncil.gov, 202-724-8058, and Brian 

Romanowski, Constituent Services Director, bromanowski@dccouncil.us, 202-285-

9195.  

5. DC Office of the Tenant Advocate’s (OTA) Education & Community Outreach team 

(E&O).  Christopher E. Lucas, Program Analyst, Education & Community Outreach, 

christopher.lucas@dc.gov, 202.719.6560.  

 

Local Events that Impact the Community  
 

Alcoholic Beverage and Cannabis Licensing (ABCA) 
1. Philotimo Hospitality, LLC, Trade Name: Philotimo, New Retailer’s Class “C” 

Restaurant ABRA-126255), 1100-1102 15th Street, NW, Cameron Mixon, Esq,  The 

Veritas Law Firm, 202.686.7600, cmixon@theveritaslawfirm.com.  

 

Transportation/Public Space  
1. DDOT:  Notice # 23-202-PSD, emoval of Left Turn Lanes on G Street NW at 7th and 

9th Streets. Mike Goodno, Bicycle Program Specialist, Planning and Sustainability 

Division, District Department of Transportation, 202.345.2842, 

mike.goodno@dc.gov. 

2. DDOT: NOI# 23-199-TDD, 1500 Block of K Street NW Service Lane Closure. 

Yohannes Eagle Bennehoff, AICP, Supervisory Transportation Planner, Transit 

Delivery Division, Project Delivery Administration, District Department of 

Transportation, 202.497.1608, yohannes.bennehoff@dc.gov.  

 
Planning, Zoning, Environment, and Historic Preservation 

1. Madison Acquisitions III, LLC,  700 11th Street (Square 319, Lot 864) – BZA 

Application for Special Exception.  Lee S. Templin, Associate, Goulston & Storrs, 

ltemplin@goulstonstorrs.com, 202.721.1153. 

 

Other 
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Meeting Adjourned 
 

Next Meeting 
November 14, 2023, 6:00PM 

 
ANC Commissioners and Website 

Michael Shankle, Chair, 2C01@anc.dc.gov  
Rebecca Strauss, Vice Chair, 2C02@anc.dc.gov 

Thomas S. Lee, Treasurer, 2C03@anc.dc.gov  
Kristin Roe, Secretary, 2C04@anc.dc.gov 

 
www.anc2c.us  

 

Subscribe to the ANC 2C listserve at www.anc2C.us. 

 

Meetings are scheduled for the Second Tuesday of each month.  
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